Certification of
Official Abstract of Votes Costs

ate of Colorado )
— ) ss
County of Grand )

We the undersigned Board of Canvassers of the Election Returns for County of Grand in Colorado
do hereby certify that the attached pages, in number, is a true, full, and correct copy of the Official
Abstract of all votes cast at a Coordinated Election, held in said County on the 3" day of November, 2009
together with the names of the persons of whom said votes were cast, as appears by the returns of the
Election of said County now on file in my office.

Witness our hands and seals the /(&' day of \QQEF\WEK , 2009.
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County Clerk and Recorder
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Weést Grand Schodl District No. 1-JT

East Grand %¢hbol No. wr\\m\
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Town of Hot Sulphur Springs




East Grand School Disfrict No. 2

School Board Director District #3
Candidate for a four-year term
Vote for One

Candidates

Tom Sifers

Cast Votes

School Board Director District #4
Candidate for a four-year term
Vote for One

Candidates

Gale Delphia

Cast Voles

School Board Director District #6
Candidate for a four-year term
Vote for One

Candidates

Barbara Ahrens

Cast Votes

Over Votes
Under Votes

Over Votes
Under Votes

Over Votes
Under Votes

Coordinal’

Slection

November 3, 2009
Official Results
Grand County, Colorado

Mail and
Mail-In Voting

1,727

1,727

1,240

1,643

1,643

1,324

1,587

1,687

1,380

Walk-in
Accessible
Voting

Total

1,729

1,729

1,240

1,645

1,646

1,324

1,589

1,569

1,380




East Grand School District No. 2
Referred Question 3B
Vote Yes or No

YES
NO

Cast Voles

Fraser Sanitation District

initiated Measure 500
Vote Yes or No

YES
NO
Cast Voles

Town of Hot Sulphur Springs

Referred Measure 2A
Vole Yes or No

YES
NO
Cast Votes

Referred Measure 2B
Vote Yes or No
YES
NO
Cast Votes

Coordinal  Zlection
November 3, 2009
Official Results
Grand County, Colorado

Total

Mail and Walk-In
Mail-n Voting Accessible

Voting
1,261 2
1,694 0
2,955 2
Over Votes 0 0
Under Votes 12 0
140 0
97 0
237 0
Over Votes 0 0
Under Votes 3 0
106 0
102 0
208 0
Over Votes ] ¢
Under Votes i ¢
126 ]
82 0
208 0
Over Votes 0 0
Under Votas 1 0

1,263
1,694

2,955

12

140
a7
237

106
102
208

126
82
208




Coordinal  Zlection
November 3, 2009
Official Results
Grand County, Colorado

Walk-in
" l}l’lail and Accessible Toial
ail-In Voting Voting
West Grand School District No. 1-Jt.
Schaol Board Director
Four Year Term
Vote for four
Susan Ritschard 609 0 609
Christina Whitmer 488 0 488
Audrey Gasvoda 403 0 403
Timothy Thomson 532 0 532
Brendan Gale 590 0 590
Cast Votes 2661 0 26614
Over Votes o 0 0
Under Votes 506 0 506
School Board Director
Two Year Term
Vote for One
David Skinner 285 0 285
Bretf Davidson 405 ] 405
Cast Votes 690 0 690
Over Votes ] 0 0
Under Votes 92 G 92
West Grand School District No. 1-Jt
Referred Question 3A
Vote Yes or No
YES 273 0 273
NO 502 0 502
Cast Votes 775 0 775
Over Voles 0 0 0
Under Volies 7 0 7



