Certification of Official Abstract of Votes Costs

ounty of Grand	ાte of Colorado
) SS	

We the undersigned Board of Canvassers of the Election Returns for County of Grand in Colorado do hereby certify that the attached pages, ______ in number, is a true, full, and correct copy of the Official Abstract of all votes cast at a Coordinated Election, held in said County on the 3rd day of November, 2009 together with the names of the persons of whom said votes were cast, as appears by the returns of the Election of said County now on file in my office.

Witness our hands and seals the 16 day of 1000 multiples, 2009.

Fraser Sanitation District, Fraser Sanitation District, Town of Hot Sulphur Springs	West Grand School District No. 1-JT East Grand School No. 2	County Clerk and Recorder
---	--	---------------------------

Coordinat Election November 3, 2009 Official Results Grand County, Colorado

		Mail and Mail-in Voting	Walk-in Accessible Voting	Total
East Grand School District No. 2 School Board Director District #3 Candidate for a four-year term Vote for One				
Candidates Tom Sifers		1,727	2	1,729
Cast Votes	Over Votes Under Votes	1,727 0 1,240	2 0 0	1,729 0 1,240
School Board Director District #4 Candidate for a four-year term Vote for One Candidates Gale Delphia		1,643	2	1,645
Cast Votes	Over Votes Under Votes	1,643 0 1,324	2 0 0	1,645 0 1,324
School Board Director District #6 Candidate for a four-year term Vote for One				
Candidates Barbara Ahrens		1,587	2	1,589
Cast Votes	Over Votes Under Votes	1,587 0 1,380	2 0 0	1,589 0 1,380

Coordina Election November 3, 2009 Official Results Grand County, Colorado

			Grand County, Colorado		
			Mall and Mail-In Voting	Walk-in Accessible Voting	Total
East Grand School District Referred Question 3B Vote Yes or No	ct No. 2				
YES			1,261	2	1,263
NO			1,694	0	1,694
	Cast Votes		2,955	2	2,955
		Over Votes	0	0	0
		Under Votes	12	0	12
Fraser Sanitation District Initiated Measure 500 Vote Yes or No					
YES			140	0	140
NO			97	0	97
	Cast Votes		237	0	237
	0000 7000	Over Votes	0	0	0
		Under Votes	3	0	3
Town of Hot Sulphur Spring Referred Measure 2A Vote Yes or No	gs				
YES			106	0	106
NO			102	0	102
110	Cast Votes		208	0	208
	0401 10100	Over Votes	0	0	0
		Under Votes	1	0	1
Referred Measure 2B Vote Yes or No YES			126	0	126
NO			82	0	82
	Cast Votes		208	0	208
		Over Votes	0	0	0
		Under Votes	1	0	1

Coordina Election November 3, 2009 Official Results Grand County, Colorado

	Orana County,	Colorado	
	BB-11 and	Walk-in	
	Mail and	Accessible	Total
	Mail-In Voting	Voting	
West Grand School District No. 1-Jt.			
School Board Director			
Four Year Term			
Vote for four			
Candidates			
Susan Ritschard	609	0	609
Christina Whitmer	488	0	488
Audrey Gasvoda	403	0	403
Timothy Thomson	532	0	532
Brendan Gale	590	0	590
Cast Votes	2661	0	2661
Over	Votes 0	0	0
Unde	r Votes 506	0	506
School Board Director			
Two Year Term	•		
Vote for One			
Candidates		_	
David Skinner	285	0	285
Brett Davidson	405	0	405
Cast Votes	690	0	690
	Votes 0	0	0
Unde	r Votes 92	0	92
West Grand School District No. 1-Jt			
Referred Question 3A			
Vote Yes or No			
YES	273	0	273
NO	502	0	502
Cast Votes	775	0	775
Over Over			
		0 0	0 7
Office	r Votes 7	υ	•